
FINAL SCORE

Wingate 3

Tusculum 0

November 07, 2025 • Greeneville

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Wingate vs Tusculum

November 07, 2025 at Greeneville

Wingate -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Wingate S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
15 Johnson,Emily 3 15 0 23 .652 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 15.5
12 Saye,Gabby 3 12 2 29 .345 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 14.5
6 Vavao,Alanna 3 11 7 28 .143 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 11
18 Morland,Sydney 3 9 1 26 .308 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 13
3 Van Heyst,Maya 3 5 2 10 .300 39 0 1 0 12 0 2 0 0 6
9 Mas,Abby 3 2 4 20 -0.100 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
1 Green,Hailey 3 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1
5 Fillauer,Maggie 3 0 0 1 .000 1 2 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 2
13 Hoffman,Maddie 3 0 0 0 .000 8 0 1 0 33 0 0 0 0 0
20 Pershin,Anya 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 54 16 137 .277 52 3 5 4 77 2 14 0 0 66

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 9 SIDEOUT PCT: 61% POINT SCORING PCT: 53.4%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 14 6 43 .186
2 19 4 45 .333
3 21 6 49 .306

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Wingate (3) 25 25 25
Tusculum (0) 19 16 22

Tusculum -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Tusculum S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
24 Craig,Laney 3 6 3 30 .100 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
25 Bianchin,Isabella 3 6 2 16 .250 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6.5
16 VanZwieten,Grace 3 5 1 22 .182 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 5.5
27 Land,Mackenzie 2 5 3 27 .074 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 6.5
8 Oller,Karris 2 3 3 23 .000 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 4.5
17 Oliverius,Eliza Jew 1 3 1 7 .286 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
9 Pelbath,Breana 1 2 0 5 .400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Alvin,Jaida 2 1 1 5 .000 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1
19 Church,Victoria 3 1 0 3 .333 28 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 1
1 Crawford,McKenna 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lee,Adreana 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kane,Maggie 2 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 1
15 Wave-Nelson,Mia 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1
22 Hall,Mary Katherine 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0
26 Winton,Addison 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 3 32 14 138 .130 30 4 4 3 62 1 4 3 0 39

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 3 SIDEOUT PCT: 46.6% POINT SCORING PCT: 39%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 10 7 49 .061
2 11 4 45 .156
3 11 3 44 .182

Site: Pioneer Arena (Greeneville)
Date:11/7/2025 - Attendance: 267 - Time: 1:18
Referees: Ron Zientek; Kelly Peterson; Shawna Watts; Jason Schmidt;



Wingate at Tusculum
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Wingate vs Tusculum (11/7/2025 at Greeneville)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Tusculum starters: Oller,Karris; Kane,Maggie; Wave-Nelson,Mia; Church,Victoria; Hall,Mary Katherine;
Bianchin,Isabella; Land,Mackenzie
Wingate starters: Van Heyst,Maya; Fillauer,Maggie; Mas,Abby; Saye,Gabby; Hoffman,Maddie; Johnson,Emily;
Morland,Sydney

0-1 [Serve: Kane,Maggie] Block Assist by Oller,Karris; Land,Mackenzie (Attack error by Saye,Gabby). S:TU P:TU
1-1 [Serve: Kane,Maggie] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Hoffman,Maddie). S:TU P:WU
1-2 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Church,Victoria (assist from Kane,Maggie). S:WU P:TU
1-3 [Serve: Oller,Karris] Service ace by Oller,Karris (Reception Error: Mas,Abby). S:TU P:TU
2-3 [Serve: Oller,Karris] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU

WU sub in: Green,Hailey.
3-3 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Kill by Van Heyst,Maya (assist from Fillauer,Maggie). S:WU P:WU
3-4 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Kill by Land,Mackenzie (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU

TU sub in: VanZwieten,Grace.
4-4 [Serve: Church,Victoria] Service error. S:TU P:WU

WU sub in: Vavao,Alanna.
WU sub in: Pershin,Anya.

5-4 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
6-4 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by Van Heyst,Maya (assist from Hoffman,Maddie). S:WU P:WU
6-5 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Attack error by Van Heyst,Maya. S:WU P:TU

TU sub in: Craig,Laney.
7-5 [Serve: Land,Mackenzie] Service error. S:TU P:WU
7-6 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Kill by VanZwieten,Grace (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
8-6 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
9-6 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Hoffman,Maddie) - Block error by VanZwieten,Grace. S:WU P:WU
9-7 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Kill by Craig,Laney (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
9-8 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Attack error by Vavao,Alanna. S:TU P:TU
10-8 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Block Solo by Morland,Sydney (Attack error by Oller,Karris). S:TU P:WU
11-8 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Block Assist by Saye,Gabby; Morland,Sydney (Attack error by Craig,Laney). S:WU P:WU
12-8 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Attack error by Oller,Karris. S:WU P:WU
13-8 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Van Heyst,Maya (assist from Hoffman,Maddie). S:WU P:WU

Timeout by Tusculum. S:WU
13-9 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Craig,Laney (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
13-10 [Serve: Kane,Maggie] Attack error by Mas,Abby. S:TU P:TU
13-11 [Serve: Kane,Maggie] Service ace by Kane,Maggie (Reception Error: Fillauer,Maggie). S:TU P:TU
14-11 [Serve: Kane,Maggie] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
15-11 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
15-12 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Oller,Karris (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
15-13 [Serve: Oller,Karris] Attack error by Mas,Abby. S:TU P:TU
15-14 [Serve: Oller,Karris] Kill by Land,Mackenzie (assist from Church,Victoria). S:TU P:TU

Timeout by Wingate. S:TU
TU sub in: Lee,Adreana.

16-14 [Serve: Oller,Karris] Attack error by Land,Mackenzie. S:TU P:WU
17-14 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
18-14 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Block Solo by Mas,Abby (Attack error by Bianchin,Isabella). S:WU P:WU
18-15 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Kill by Bianchin,Isabella (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
19-15 [Serve: Church,Victoria] Block Assist by Van Heyst,Maya; Johnson,Emily (Attack error by Land,Mackenzie). S:TU P:WU
19-16 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Block Solo by Land,Mackenzie (Attack error by Vavao,Alanna). S:WU P:TU
19-17 [Serve: Land,Mackenzie] Kill by VanZwieten,Grace (assist from Church,Victoria). S:TU P:TU
20-17 [Serve: Land,Mackenzie] Service error. S:TU P:WU
21-17 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Block Assist by Morland,Sydney; Van Heyst,Maya (Attack error by Craig,Laney). S:WU P:WU
21-18 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Kill by VanZwieten,Grace (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
22-18 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Van Heyst,Maya (assist from Green,Hailey). S:TU P:WU
22-19 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Service error. S:WU P:TU



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
23-19 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
24-19 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Service ace by Fillauer,Maggie (Reception Error: Land,Mackenzie). -- SET POINT. S:WU P:WU
25-19 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Hoffman,Maddie). -- SET WINGATE. S:WU P:WU



Wingate at Tusculum
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Wingate vs Tusculum (11/7/2025 at Greeneville)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Tusculum starters: Oller,Karris; Kane,Maggie; Wave-Nelson,Mia; Church,Victoria; Hall,Mary Katherine;
Bianchin,Isabella; Land,Mackenzie
Wingate starters: Van Heyst,Maya; Fillauer,Maggie; Mas,Abby; Saye,Gabby; Hoffman,Maddie; Johnson,Emily;
Morland,Sydney

1-0 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Saye,Gabby). S:WU P:WU
2-0 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Service ace by Fillauer,Maggie (Reception Error: Kane,Maggie). S:WU P:WU
2-1 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Land,Mackenzie (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
2-2 [Serve: Oller,Karris] Kill by Land,Mackenzie (assist from Church,Victoria). S:TU P:TU
3-2 [Serve: Oller,Karris] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
3-3 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Bianchin,Isabella (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU

TU sub in: VanZwieten,Grace.
4-3 [Serve: Church,Victoria] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU

WU sub in: Green,Hailey.
4-4 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Attack error by Mas,Abby. S:WU P:TU

TU sub in: Craig,Laney.
5-4 [Serve: Land,Mackenzie] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU

WU sub in: Vavao,Alanna.
WU sub in: Pershin,Anya.

6-4 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
7-4 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Green,Hailey). S:WU P:WU

TU sub in: Crawford,McKenna.
7-5 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Service error. S:WU P:TU
8-5 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
8-6 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Kill by Oller,Karris (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
9-6 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Van Heyst,Maya) - Block error by Church,Victoria. S:TU P:WU
9-7 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Kill by Oller,Karris (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
9-8 [Serve: Kane,Maggie] Attack error by Vavao,Alanna. S:TU P:TU
10-8 [Serve: Kane,Maggie] Block Assist by Saye,Gabby; Morland,Sydney (Attack error by Land,Mackenzie). S:TU P:WU
11-8 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Mas,Abby. S:WU P:WU
11-9 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Land,Mackenzie (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
12-9 [Serve: Oller,Karris] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
12-10 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Bianchin,Isabella (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
13-10 [Serve: Church,Victoria] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
14-10 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Service ace by Green,Hailey (Reception Error: Kane,Maggie). S:WU P:WU
14-11 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Kill by VanZwieten,Grace (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
15-11 [Serve: Crawford,McKenna] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
16-11 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
17-11 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU

Timeout by Tusculum. S:WU
18-11 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Attack error by VanZwieten,Grace. S:WU P:WU
18-12 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by VanZwieten,Grace (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
18-13 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Craig,Laney (assist from Hall,Mary Katherine). S:TU P:TU
19-13 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
19-14 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Kill by Craig,Laney (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
19-15 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Attack error by Vavao,Alanna. S:TU P:TU
20-15 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
21-15 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Block Assist by Saye,Gabby; Morland,Sydney (Attack error by Craig,Laney). S:WU P:WU
21-16 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Attack error by Vavao,Alanna. S:WU P:TU
22-16 [Serve: Kane,Maggie] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
23-16 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU

TU sub in: Alvin,Jaida.
24-16 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Block Assist by Saye,Gabby; Morland,Sydney (Attack error by Oller,Karris). -- SET

POINT.
S:WU P:WU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
25-16 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). -- SET WINGATE. S:WU P:WU



Wingate at Tusculum
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Wingate vs Tusculum (11/7/2025 at Greeneville)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Tusculum starters: Crawford,McKenna; Pelbath,Breana; Wave-Nelson,Mia; VanZwieten,Grace; Church,Victoria;
Hall,Mary Katherine; Bianchin,Isabella
Wingate starters: Van Heyst,Maya; Fillauer,Maggie; Mas,Abby; Saye,Gabby; Hoffman,Maddie; Johnson,Emily;
Morland,Sydney

0-1 [Serve: Crawford,McKenna] Block Assist by VanZwieten,Grace; Bianchin,Isabella (Attack error by Saye,Gabby). S:TU P:TU
1-1 [Serve: Crawford,McKenna] Service error. S:TU P:WU
2-1 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
3-1 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Attack error by Bianchin,Isabella. S:WU P:WU
4-1 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
5-1 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Mas,Abby. S:WU P:WU
6-1 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU

TU sub in: Alvin,Jaida.
7-1 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Hoffman,Maddie). S:WU P:WU
7-2 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Service error. S:WU P:TU
8-2 [Serve: Bianchin,Isabella] Kill by Van Heyst,Maya (assist from Hoffman,Maddie). S:TU P:WU

WU sub in: Green,Hailey.
8-3 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Kill by Alvin,Jaida (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU

TU sub in: Oliverius,Eliza Jewell.
9-3 [Serve: Church,Victoria] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU

WU sub in: Vavao,Alanna.
WU sub in: Pershin,Anya.

10-3 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
Timeout by Tusculum. S:WU

10-4 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Kill by Pelbath,Breana (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
TU sub in: Craig,Laney.

11-4 [Serve: Alvin,Jaida] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Hoffman,Maddie). S:TU P:WU
11-5 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Service error. S:WU P:TU
11-6 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Craig,Laney (assist from Church,Victoria). S:TU P:TU
11-7 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Oliverius,Eliza Jewell (assist from Church,Victoria). S:TU P:TU
12-7 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
12-8 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Kill by Craig,Laney (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
12-9 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Attack error by Vavao,Alanna. S:TU P:TU
13-9 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
13-10 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Bianchin,Isabella (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
14-10 [Serve: Crawford,McKenna] Block Assist by Saye,Gabby; Morland,Sydney (Attack error by Alvin,Jaida). S:TU P:WU
14-11 [Serve: Hoffman,Maddie] Kill by Bianchin,Isabella (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU

TU sub in: Winton,Addison.
14-12 [Serve: Winton,Addison] Service ace by Winton,Addison (Reception Error: Mas,Abby). S:TU P:TU
15-12 [Serve: Winton,Addison] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
15-13 [Serve: Green,Hailey] Kill by Pelbath,Breana (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
15-14 [Serve: Church,Victoria] Attack error by Mas,Abby. S:TU P:TU

Timeout by Wingate. S:TU
16-14 [Serve: Church,Victoria] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
16-15 [Serve: Pershin,Anya] Service error. S:WU P:TU
17-15 [Serve: Alvin,Jaida] Kill by Johnson,Emily (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:TU P:WU
18-15 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
19-15 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Johnson,Emily) - Block error by Pelbath,Breana. S:WU P:WU
19-16 [Serve: Johnson,Emily] Attack error by Vavao,Alanna. S:WU P:TU
19-17 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Oliverius,Eliza Jewell. S:TU P:TU
19-18 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Attack error by Morland,Sydney. S:TU P:TU
19-19 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Kill by Bianchin,Isabella (assist from Church,Victoria). S:TU P:TU

Timeout by Wingate. S:TU
20-19 [Serve: Hall,Mary Katherine] Attack error by Oliverius,Eliza Jewell. S:TU P:WU



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
21-19 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
22-19 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Kill by Morland,Sydney (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU

Timeout by Tusculum. S:WU
23-19 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Kill by Vavao,Alanna (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). S:WU P:WU
23-20 [Serve: Van Heyst,Maya] Kill by Oliverius,Eliza Jewell (assist from Church,Victoria). S:WU P:TU
23-21 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Service ace by Wave-Nelson,Mia (Reception Error: Vavao,Alanna). S:TU P:TU
23-22 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Attack error by Van Heyst,Maya. S:TU P:TU
24-22 [Serve: Wave-Nelson,Mia] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). -- SET POINT. S:TU P:WU
25-22 [Serve: Fillauer,Maggie] Kill by Saye,Gabby (assist from Van Heyst,Maya). -- SET WINGATE. S:WU P:WU


